- (1) United Communications, Inc. provides service in Washington by using either the Unbundled Network Element Platform (UNE-P) purchased from Qwest and Verizon, or reselling Qwest and Verizon retail services on a avoided cost discount basis. As such we rely on Qwest and Verizon to provide emergency and disaster services to our customers in Washington.
- (1)(a) Kevin Corby, CLEC Provisioning Manager, 541-388-8711; Michael E. Daughtry, Vice President of Operations, 541-388-8711
- (1)(b) United Communications, Inc. can not provide disaster recovery response because we do not control Qwest or Verizon's network. We rely on Qwest and Verizon's personnel to provide emergency response.
- (2) United Communications, Inc. provides service in Washington by using either the Unbundled Network Element Platform (UNE-P) purchased from Qwest and Verizon, or reselling Qwest and Verizon retail services on a avoided cost discount basis. As such we rely on Qwest and Verizon to provide emergency and disaster services to our customers in Washington.
 (2)(a),(b), & (c) 497 SW Century Dr., Ste. 200, Bend, OR 97702. Kevin Corby, CLEC Provisioning Manager, 541-388-8711; Michael E. Daughtry, Vice President of Operations, 541-388-8711

Michael E. Daughtry Vice President of Operations United Communications, Inc. d.b.a. UNICOM Ste. 200 497 SW Century Dr. Bend, OR 97702

Office - 541-388-8711 Fax - 541-312-6479